The Request for Proposal for Building Safety plan check, inspection, and 
staff support services is awarded to JAS Pacific and TRB & Associates, Inc. 

3. The City Council authorizes the City Manager or designee to execute 
contracts JAS Pacific and TRB & Associates, Inc. for an amount not-to-
exceed one million seven hundred thousand dollars ($1,700,000) with each 
corporation. 

4. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the City 
Council of the City of Manteca at a public meeting of said City Council held on the 3rd